

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION Resolution No. 909 Series of 2015

RE-SCHEDULING THE BOARD LICENSURE EXAMINATION FOR INTERIOR DESIGNERS FROM OCTOBER 13, 14, & 15 TO OCTOBER 28, 29, & 30 2015, AMENDING FOR THE PURPOSE RESOLUTION NO. 2014-874

WHEREAS, in the exercise of its powers under Section 7 (d) of R.A. No. 8981, otherwise known as the PRC Modernization Act of 2000, the Commission issued Resolution No. 2014-874 fixing the dates and venues of the professional licensure examinations for year 2015;

WHEREAS, the Board Licensure Examination for Interior Designers has been scheduled on 13-15 October 2015 pursuant to Resolution No. 2014-874;

WHEREAS, an International Conference of the International Federation of Interior Architects (IFI) will be held on October 17-23, 2015 in South Korea that the Board of Interior Design would like to attend and connect with the International Counterparts for the preparation of the Mutual Recognition Agreement (MRA);

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing, the Commission **RESOLVES**, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to amend Resolution No. 2014-874 by rescheduling the Board Licensure Examination for Interior Designers to October 28, 29, & 30 2015;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the deadline for the filing of applications for the Board Licensure Examination for Interior Designers be set on October 8, 2015.

FINALLY RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect after fifteen (15) days following its full and complete publication in a newspaper of general circulation.

Let a copy of this Resolution be furnished the Boards of Interior Design, Director for Licensure, Application Division, Examination Division, Rating Division, Secretariat, ICT Division, Legal Division, Supply & Property Division, Budget Division, Accounting Division, ESTF, PIMRU, all Regional Offices and all schools, colleges and universities offering Interior Design for their information and guidance.

Done in the City of Manila, this 27th of April , 2015.

16

FLORENTINO C. DOBLE, M.D.

APPROVED;

Chairman

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO

Commissioner

O-CH/O-COMM1/O-COMM2/PRB-ID/Legal-DIV/PRBSEC/Exam-DIV/SRB FCD/ATCC/YDR/SSO/ELRII/LTB/SVO/RCG/cams YOLANDA D. REYES Commissioner

OFFICIAL GAZETTE : NPR 30, 705

MATE OF EFFECTIVITY